



Awareness & Prevention
Division

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
NATIONAL ACCOUNTABILITY BUREAU
ATTA TURK AVENUE, G-5/2
ISLAMABAD

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

No.5-4(81) Misc/A&P/NABHQ/2013 | 286
April 06, 2015

Sardar Muhammad Nawaz
Deputy Director (Civil)
Capital Development Authority,
Islamabad

Subject: Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004 in the Tender Notice for Provision of Family Furniture

It has been reported by Transparency International Pakistan that in the advertisement published in daily "Jang" on 14th March 2015, bid submission date is not mentioned which is violation of Rule No. 28 (1) of Public Procurement Rules 2004, stated as under:-

28. Opening of Bids: – ... (1) The date for opening of bids and the last date for the submission of bids shall be the same. Bids shall be opened at the time specified in the bidding documents. The bids shall be opened at least thirty minutes after the deadline for submission of bids.

2. In view of the above, it is hereby instructed to ensure adherence to laid down procedures as per procurement rules 2004.
3. This issues with the approval of DG (A&P), President Prevention Committee on Procurement / Auctions / Projects constituted by the Chairman NAB under Section 33C of NAO 1999.

Sajid Ali
Deputy Director (Coord)
(A&P Division) NAB HQ
Tel No. 051-9245537
Fax No. 051-9245908

Copy to:

- a) AD (Coord), Cn Sectt NAB HQ
- b) Chairman Transparency International Pakistan